10/06/2009 Refunding of Sewers Bonds1 ……………… 3.00-5.00   7,530,000   7,530,000 2024
10/06/2009 Refunding of Golf Bonds………………… 3.00-5.00   437,000   437,000 2024

Sub-total……………………………………….……… $ 182,325,000 $  115,535,000

09/01/2010 Schools ………………………………… tbd $   10,000,000 $   10,000,000 2031
09/01/2010 Sewers1 …………………………………… tbd   12,000,000   12,000,000 2031

Total This Issue………………….……………………… $   22,000,000 $   22,000,000
Grand Total………………………………………...…….  $ 204,325,000  $  137,535,000

1 Sewer debt is self-supporting.

This Issue

 24

Short-Term Debt
As of September 9, 2010

 (Pro Forma)
Notes to

Amount Mature
Project Authorized 9/8/2011

Trumbull H.S. Renovation (As New)………………… 68,672,000$   14,000,000$
Phase IV, Part B-IV, Sanitary Sewer………………… 27,000,000   9,000,000
Geographic Information System……………………… 310,000   310,000
Total…………………………………………………… $   95,982,000  $   23,310,000

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule

As of September 9, 2010
 (Pro Forma)

Fiscal  Existing Debt
Year

Ended
6/30

Principal
Payments

Interest
Payments

Total Debt
Service Schools Sewer

Total This
issue Total Principal

Cumulative
Principal
Retired

2011  $   5,070,000  $   2,904,699  $   7,974,699  $   -   $   -   $   -   $   5,070,000 3.7%
2012   8,825,000   4,307,711   13,132,711   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   9,925,000 10.9%
2013   9,045,000   3,951,469   12,996,469   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   10,145,000 18.3%
2014   8,595,000   3,604,039   12,199,039   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   9,695,000 25.3%
2015   8,650,000   3,282,040   11,932,040   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   9,750,000 32.4%
2016   8,565,000   2,943,059   11,508,059   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   9,665,000 39.4%
2017   7,955,000   2,581,719   10,536,719   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   9,055,000 46.0%
2018   8,065,000   2,247,875   10,312,875   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   9,165,000 52.7%
2019   6,765,000   1,915,994   8,680,994   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   7,865,000 58.4%
2020   6,755,000   1,651,581   8,406,581   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   7,855,000 64.1%
2021   6,735,000   1,385,981   8,120,981   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   7,835,000 69.8%
2022   6,030,000   1,119,250   7,149,250   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   7,130,000 75.0%
2023   5,220,000   895,281   6,115,281   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   6,320,000 79.6%
2024   5,110,000   688,356   5,798,356   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   6,210,000 84.1%
2025   3,730,000   510,275   4,240,275   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   4,830,000 87.6%
2026   3,720,000   357,644   4,077,644   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   4,820,000 91.1%
2027   2,780,000   222,444   3,002,444   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   3,880,000 94.0%
2028   2,010,000   121,513   2,131,513   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   3,110,000 96.2%
2029   1,410,000   49,338   1,459,338   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   2,510,000 98.0%
2030   500,000   10,000   510,000   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   1,600,000 99.2%
2031   -   -   -   500,000   600,000   1,100,000   1,100,000 100.0%
Total  $115,535,000  $ 34,750,268  $150,285,268  $ 10,000,000  $12,000,000  $22,000,000  $ 137,535,000

1 Excludes $3,985,000 of principal and $1,740,003 of interest paid for the period of July 1, 2010 through September 9, 2010.

This Issue1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Trumbull does not have any Overlapping debt.

The Town of Trumbull does have underlying debt.   Nichols Fire District, one of three fire districts serving

the Town, issued $1,500,000 of District bonds in August of 2009 of which $1,427,000 is outstanding as of September
9, 2010.  The District bonds are not obligations of the Town.

THE TOWN OF TRUMBULL HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

 25

Debt Statement
As of September 9, 2010

 (Pro Forma)
Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose …………...……………………………………………………………….…………...…$  23,411,360
Schools (Includes $45,158,200 outstanding and $10,000,000 of this issue) ……………………………   55,158,200
Sewers (Includes $44,006,440 outstanding and $12,000,000 of this issue)…………………………....…   56,006,440
Golf   ………………………………………………………………………………...……………………   2,959,000

Total Long-Term Debt….………………….…………………………………………………………………………  137,535,000
Short-Term Debt:

Outstanding Bond Anticipation Notes (to mature September 9, 2010) …………………..………………   23,310,000
Direct Debt…………………….………………………………………………………………………………………   160,845,000
Underlying Debt………………..……………………………………….……………………………………………   1,427,000
Overall Debt….....………..………………………………...……….…………………………………………………  162,272,000
Less:   School Construction Grants (As of 6/30/10)1 ……………………………………………   (6,149,510)

Sewer Assessments Receivable (As of 6/30/10) ……………………………………   (18,251,981)   (24,401,491)